Run Around the Rocks
Rialto

Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Rialto 1 17 1:24:46 2112 650 1:57 1-2-7-9-15-19-23 1-2-6-8-13-17-21
2 Eisenhower 1 24 127114 2149 T7:02 219 4-6-8-11-16-22-36 3-5-7-9-14-20-31
3 Rialto 2 87 1:40:34  25:09 8:06 4:04 14-18-27-40-45-51-85 12-16-25-34-36-40-68
4 Eisenhower 2 90 1:40:47 25112 807 525 13-17-21-57-64-68-72 11-15-19-45-51-55-58
5 Jehue 8 135 1:46:58 2645 837 1213 5-26-44-93-95-97-104 4-24-35-72-74-76-81
6 Jehue 7 135 1:45:57 26:30 832 6:34 24-25-32-75-99-115-117 22-23-29-61-78-88-90
7 Kucera Middle 1 144 1:50:37 2740 855 3:11 31-39-53-54-55-60-67 28-33-41-42-43-48-54
8 Jehue 6 147 1:5041 2741 855 3:30 29-38-50-63-66-79-80 26-32-39-50-53-64-65
9 Rialto Middle 175 1:5311 28118 9.07 6:48 30-35-61-86-94-119-132 27-30-49-69-73-92-100
10 Trapp 4 193 1:54:51 2843 9115 6:54 20-69-70-76-173-208 18-56-57-62-125-148
11 Werner 1 226 2:02:26  30:37 952 14:27 12-49-98-133-147-159-165 10-38-77-101-110-117-120
12 Jehue/Allstars 260 2.07:37  31:55 10:17 8:36 46-73-83-128-138-146-171 37-59-67-97-104-109-124
13 Jehue 5 318 2:16:13  34:04 10:58 6:35 82-88-102-136-141-142-168 66-70-79-103-107-108-122
14 Kucera Middle 2 359 22251 3543 11:30 317 96-122-125-126-205 75-93-95-96-145
15 Dollahan 360 2:24:53  36:14 1140 9:35  89-111-112-158-192-206-207 71-86-87-116-134-146-147
16 Jehue 2 372 2:26:34  36:39 1148 6:21 103-106-131-150-222-226 80-82-99-111-158-160
17 Jehue 13 382 2:34:34  38:39  12:27 23:13 65-77-156-213-249-258 52-63-115-152-175-182
18 Trapp 1 399 2:37:14 39119 12:40 19:40 74-109-152-203-219-252 60-84-112-143-157-177
19 Jehue 12 429 2:49.01 42:16 13:36 27:51  59-116-190-227-228-231-237 47-89-132-161-162-163-168
20 Werner 2 433 2:42.06 40:32 13:03 13:51  107-134-154-194-195-251-255 83-102-113-135-136-176-179
21 Jehue 10 440 2:51:32  42:53 13149 21:25 56-177-183-200-246 44-127-129-140-172
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Score

Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Team Results

Team
Time

Runner

Avg 4 Man

- Overall

Finish Order

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DNF
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Trapp 3

Jehue 11

Trapp 2

Jehue 1

Squealing Marmots
Jehue 3

Jehue 9

Jehue 4

Unattached

457

466

520

522

530

537

544

708

2:49:07

2:50:03

3:07:22

3:14:19

3:13:38

3:24:16

3:14:17

4:26:19

1:35:26

Avg
42:17
42:31
46:51
48:35
48:25
51:04
48:35

1:06:35

23:52

Mile  Gap
13:37 10:54
13:41 10:25
15:.056 4:.07
15:39 28:43
15:35 24:35
16:27 38:12
15:38 8:06
21:26 6:54

741 548

124-155-164-188-218-254

139-140-163-197-199-215

170-174-191-198-204-209-211

58-214-223-232-233-234-235

118-130-239-240

110-178-201-259

167-189-202-210-217-238

247-248-256-257

3-10-33-34-42-52-62

Scoring Order

94-114-119-130-156-178
105-106-118-137-139-154
123-126-133-138-144-149-151
46-153-159-164-165-166-167
91-98-170-171
85-128-141-183
121-131-142-150-155-169
173-174-180-181

Non-Scoring
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Place Name
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Octavio De La Cruz
Javier Villegas
Steven Ems
Manuel Perez
Josemaria Ramirez
Noah Narvaez

ZacJohn Mark Reyes

Matthew Romero
Dylan Regalado
Valentin Gargallo
Travis Monroe
Daniel Cuevas
Jose Lopez
Jacob De Leon
Gabriela Rodriguez
Aidan Keo
Christian Ruiz
Jessi Perez
Callie Frias
Albert Davila
Isaac Garcia
Mark Bibian
Diego Ortega
Joshua Cerventes
Daniel Cuellar
Keita Kashiwagi
Victor Perez
Alvaro Heredia
Oscar Rodriguez
Enrique Ramirez
Noe Gaeta
Rachel Arellano
Darren Cambel
Manuel Baca
William Meza
Andrea Ruelas
Jocelyn Bautista
Abriela Gutierrez
Raul Garcia
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Grade

Individual
Team Time
Rialto 1 20:20.7
Rialto 1 20:20.8
Unattached 20:26.6
Eisenhower 1 20:37.0
Jehue 8 21:00.8
Eisenhower 1 21:40.7
Rialto 1 21:46.8
Eisenhower 1 21:59.6
Rialto 1 22:17.2
Unattached 22443
Eisenhower 1 22:55.9
Werner 1 23:03.9
Eisenhower 2 23:24.5
Rialto 2 23:42.0
Rialto 1 23426
Eisenhower 1 24:05.8
Eisenhower 2 24115
Rialto 2 24:13.6
Rialto 1 24:18.5
Trapp 4 24:18.7
Eisenhower 2 24214
Eisenhower 1 24:251
Rialto 1 24:26.9
Jehue 7 24:29.2
Jehue 7 24:35.2
Jehue 8 24:38.6
Rialto 2 24:52.7
Rialto 1 25:074
Jehue 6 25:31.1
Rialto Middle 25:33.9
Kucera Middle 1 25:34.2
Jehue 7 25:49.8
Unattached 25:59.9
Unattached 26:14.5
Rialto Middle 26:17.0
Eisenhower 1 26:22.3
Eisenhower 1 26:26.4
Jehue 6 27:29.6
Kucera Middle 1 27:33.5

Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 40 Matthew De Leon
2 41 Alyssa Meza
42 Adrian Hernandez
3 43 Brianna Machucha
4 44  Jacob Cardajal
5 45 Sammy Llamas
6 46 Karla Ramos
7 47 Kassandra Torres
8 48 Jasmine Garcia
49 David Fuentes
9 50 Jacob Puicon
10 51 Valentin Arellano
11 Quiroz
12 52 Ariel Valdez
13 53 Isabel Avila
14 54 Angelo Hernandez
15 55 Julian Parks
16 56 Alberto Torres
17 57 Sebastian Calderon
18 58 Andrew Hernandez
19 59 Damien Perez
20 60 lan Esteves
21 61 Catherine Sanchez
) 62 Andrea York
23 63 Bella Coronado
24 64 Pablo Hernandez
25 65 Ivan Malagon
66 Paris Heard
% 67 Sullinger Melissa
27 68 Rianna Esparza
28 69 Alexander Becerril
29 70 JoseAngel Becerril
71 Savannah Alarcon
72 Nathaly Hernandez
30 73 Aaron Camacho
31 74 Landon Richmond
75 Omar Navarette
32 76  Steven Williams
33 77 Adair Ortiz

Team
Rialto 2
Eisenhower 1
Unattached
Rialto 1
Jehue 8
Rialto 2
Jehue/Allstars
Rialto 1
Rialto 1
Werner 1
Jehue 6
Rialto 2

Unattached
Kucera Middle 1
Kucera Middle 1
Kucera Middle 1

Jehue 10
Eisenhower 2
Jehue 1
Jehue 12
Kucera Middle 1
Rialto Middle
Unattached
Jehue 6
Eisenhower 2
Jehue 13
Jehue 6
Kucera Middle 1
Eisenhower 2
Trapp 4
Trapp 4
Eisenhower 1
Eisenhower 2
Jehue/Allstars
Trapp 1
Jehue 7
Trapp 4
Jehue 13

Time
27:45.3
27:59.5
28:03.0
28:03.7
28:05.4
28:10.8
28:12.5
28:19.0
28:23.2
28:27.1
28:39.0
28:39.2

28:41.9
28:44.3
28:44.3
28:44.4
28:44.9
28:48.8
28:52.6
28:56.7
28:56.7
28:58.5
29:00.5
29:01.1
29:09.6
29:13.0
29:14.2
29:18.6
29:28.6
29:38.3
29:414
30:33.4
30:33.5
30:49.0
30:59.0
31:02.4
31:12.5
31:12.9

Points
34

35
36
37

38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

78 Mila Garcia Kucera Middle 1 31:23.4 116 Andrew Solis Jehue 12 35259 89
79 Cisco Moreno Jehue 6 31:243 64 117 Juan Campos Jehue 7 35:31.0 90
80 Ailin Tapia Jehue 6 31:244 65 118 Steven Corral Squealing Marmots  35:45.8 91
81 EvaValdez Eisenhower 1 31:28.0 119 Emily Perez Rialto Middle 36:.01.1 92
82 Kaisei Kashiwagi Jehue 5 31:29.7 66 120 Jacqueline Ortiz Jehue 6 36:02.9
83 Leysha Regalado Jehue/Allstars 31468 67 121 Alexa Vigil Eisenhower 2 36:21.1
84 Viviana Sandoval Eisenhower 2 31:57.1 122 Anthony Sanchez Kucera Middle2  36:23.8 93
85 Kimberly Soto Rialto 2 32:131 68 123 Maria Andrade Unattached 36:24.5
86 Valeria Ochoa Rialto Middle 32215 69 124 Logan Watkins Trapp 3 36:289 94
87 Christian Ragland Kucera Middle 1~ 32:27.5 125 Tri Diep KuceraMiddle2  36:29.9 95
88 Christopher Shah Jehue 5 32316 70 126 Cassidy Potter Kucera Middle2  36:36.9 96
89 David Emrick Dollahan 32332 71 127 Amy Alcantara Eisenhower 2 36:41.7
90 Irvin Flores Jehue 6 32:39.5 128 Emma Barron Jehue/Allstars 36:48.1 97
91 Vanesa Melchor Eisenhower 2 32:44.8 129 Octavio De Leon Unattached 36:57.8
92 Oliva Hernandez Unattached 32:45.1 130 Melinda Corral Squealing Marmots  37:10.4 98
93 Nathan Delarosa Jehue 8 33129 72 131 Xavier Esparza Jehue 2 37:233 99
94 Angie Perez Rialto Middle 33151 73 132 Agnim Rivas coach Rialto Middle 37:27.3 100
95 Angel Valencia Jehue 8 33181 74 133 Andi Mata Werner 1 37:30.1 101
96 Julian Esteves Kucera Middle2 ~ 33:202 75 134 Mason Barron Werner 2 37:309 102
97 Jose Machuca Jehue 8 33217 76 135 Maria Elena Al Unattached 37447
98 Alexa Martinez Werner 1 33:240 77 136 Kaya Kashiwagi Jehue 5 38:04.3 103
99 Yadhira Betancort Jehue 7 33418 78 137 Lorenzo Rubalcava Unattached 38:09.0
100 Adrian Oliveros Unattached 33:42.3 138 Brendon Peacock Jehue/Allstars 38:26.7 104
101 Jace Oden Jehue 6 33:52.7 139 Hivanna Galvez Jehue 11 38:396 105
102 Mason Cervantes Jehue 5 34:06.7 79 140 Sebastain Hernandez Jehue 11 38:432 106
103 Ramiro Hermosillo Jehue 2 34122 80 141 Merari Cardona Jehue 5 38483 107
104 Kaysen Pham Jehue 8 34:176 81 142 Aaron Ortega Jehue 5 38:51.2 108
105 Lynne-Emsley Ochoa Kucera Middle 1 34:18.0 143 Sophia Cardenas Jehue 6 39:16.0
106 Tyrelle Thornton Jehue 2 34:253 82 144 Sofia Arevalo Rialto Middle 39:18.3
107 Omar Monge Werner 2 34:358 83 145 Jessica Varela Rialto Middle 39:42.5
108 Biannca Ruvalcaba Kucera Middle 1~ 34:36.3 146 Brianna Orellano Jehue/Allstars 39435 109
109 Caleb Betancourt Trapp 1 34:373 84 147 Aaron Thorton Werner 1 39:534 110
110 Andres Gutierrez Jehue 3 34:556 85 148 Evelyn Ramirez Rialto Middle 39:53.5
111 Steven Mullane Dollahan 35:045 86 149 Savanna Herrera Jehue 7 40:17.0
112 Wendy Santillan Dollahan 35.06.7 87 150 Adrian Oliveros Jehue 2 40:324 1M1
113 Xiomara Travares Kucera Middle 1 35:10.1 151 Kaitlyn Cooper coach Rialto Middle 40:47.5

Mendoza 152 Joel Carrillo Trapp 1 40585 112
114 Amanda Hernandez Unattached  35:24.3 153 Lizbeth Mariscal Unattached ~ 41:24.3
115 Michael Tovilla Jehue 7 35258 88 154 Devon Thomas Werner 2 41325 113
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Place Name

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

Tracey Watkins
Nathan Perez
Vincent Sanchez
Kayla Beagles
Grace Monge
Jaelyn Rodriguez
Idaly Cortez
Naidelyn Sanchez
Evan Vargas

Eli Aquino

Carlos Acosta
Monique Cuevas
Jeremiyah Honold
Mikayla Shah

Neil Shah

Michael Hernandez
Raylene Gonzalez
Alexa Santiago
Falcon Sallis
Andres Prieto
Anais Watterson
Ximena Munix
Vianey Alducin
Michael Ruiz
Tobin Brinker coach
Jayden lbarra
Abby Salinas
Michael Guierrez
Alejandro Almanza
Mariana Mendoza
Dalia Hernandez
Estelle Huerta
Mariana Hernandez
Connor Watkins
Jeremiah Aguilar
Rosalie Telles
Valentina Daran
Emily Raygoza
Salom Daniels

Page 5/19

Grade

Individual
Team Time
Trapp 3 41:36.8
Jehue 13 41:42.5
Unattached 42:05.8
Dollahan 42:07.7
Werner 1 42:09.9
Rialto 2 43.01.4
Rialto 2 43:01.8
Rialto 2 43:02.5
Jehue 11 43:35.5
Trapp 3 43:38.6
Werner 1 43:39.1
Unattached 44:06.2
Jehue 9 44:12.2
Jehue 5 44:30.0
Jehue 5 44:30.2
Trapp 2 45:01.4
Jehue/Allstars ~ 45:03.6
Jehue/Allstars ~ 45:03.8
Trapp 4 45:03.9
Trapp 2 45:14.2
Rialto Middle 45:20.5
Rialto Middle 45:20.7
Jehue 10 45:38.2
Jehue 3 45:59.4
Rialto Middle 46:47.7
Rialto Middle 46:47.9
Rialto Middle 46:48.1
Jehue/Allstars 46:51.4
Jehue 10 46:59.9
Jehue 8 47:04.3
Rialto Middle 47:09.4
Rialto Middle 47:10.2
Werner 1 47:13.3
Trapp 3 47:22.0
Jehue 9 47:23.5
Jehue 12 47:50.0
Trapp 2 47:58.5
Dollahan 48:00.8
Rialto Middle 48:15.4

Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
114 194 Jayleen Reyes
115 195 Penelope Maldonado
196 Arriana Bevely
116 197 Michelle Shah
117 198 Leti Ceja
199 Anna Navarro
200 Haley Apparecio
201 Kevin Pino
118 202 BJ Seul
119 203 Kieran Lewis
120 204 Sergio Vidauri
205 Tobin Brinker
121 206 Ayden Gunther
122 207 Bryce Valencia
208 Jeffrey Ruiz
123 209 Isaac Aquino
124 210 Alice Corona
211 Mateo Ceja
125 212 Rick Jesus
126 213 Sophia Valadez
214 Sasa Hong
215 Samantha
127 Avellaneda
128 216 Gabriela Villarreal
217 Rosalie Camacho
218 Phillip Nguyen
219 Luz LeVine
220 Corey Mims
129 221 Aaron Gonzales
222 Machi Burris
223 Zamyia Toston
224 Bella Wise
225 McKayla Castro
130 226 Xavier Perez
131 227 Victoria Chavez
132 228 Zoey Villareal
133 229 Dejanee Cambel
134 230 Benjamin Batrez

231

Leah Villagomez

Team
Werner 2
Werner 2

Rialto Middle
Jehue 11
Trapp 2
Jehue 11
Jehue 10
Jehue 3
Jehue 9
Trapp 1
Trapp 2
Kucera Middle 2
Dollahan
Dollahan
Trapp 4
Trapp 2
Jehue 9
Trapp 2
Trapp 2
Jehue 13
Jehue 1
Jehue 11

Rialto Middle
Jehue 9
Trapp 3
Trapp 1
Dollahan
Dollahan
Jehue 2
Jehue 1

Jehue/Allstars
Dollahan
Jehue 2
Jehue 12
Jehue 12

Unattached
Unattached
Jehue 12

Time  Points
48261 135
48405 136
48.44.3
49:03.8 137
49.075 138
49:524 139
50:09.0 140
50:134 141
50:23.3 142
50:384 143
50:49.4 144
51:29.6 145
51:33.9 146
51:384 147
51:426 148
51:53.8 149
52:17.3 150
52:21.8 151
52:21.9
52:25.5 152
52:288 153
52:289 154
53:27.0
54:145 155
54:570 156
54:57.2 157
55:07.9
55:08.6
55:10.5 158
55214 159
55:21.6
55:32.0
56:40.6 160
56:47.5 161
56:47.9 162
56:54.7
57:35.0
57:35.0 163
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Place Name

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

Alyssa Morales
Stefanie Mejia
Miguel Gomez
Jennifer Rubio
Veronica Garcia
Moises Amaro
Chaniya Oden

ANDREW
NAKAMURA

Shannon Siegel
Fernanda Vargas
Audrey Rodriguez
Camila Rubio
Valeria Velasco
Nia Cisneros
Benjamin Haro
Nadley Quintero
Milanah Robinson
Mar'niyah Gates
Rey Reyes
Chinedum Ayika
Keri Swaim
James Lukofnak
Pamela Ayon
Jimmy Carillo
Jaqueline Ruiz
Ayline Soliz
Adam Petrini
Shaun Mendoza
Elijah Haymon

Jordynn Jamerson
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Grade

Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Individual
Team Time
Jehue 1 57:35.3
Jehue 1 57:37.0
Jehue 1 57:48.6
Jehue 1 57:49.0
Rialto 2 58:20.5
Jehue 12 58:29.0
Jehue 9 59:55.9

Jehue 1
Jehue 1
Jehue 1
Jehue 1
Dollahan
Jehue 10
Jehue 4
Jehue 4
Jehue 13
Werner 1
Werner 2
Trapp 1
Trapp 2
Trapp 3
Werner 2
Jehue 4
Jehue 4
Jehue 13
Jehue 3
Jehue/Allstars
Jehue 8

Squealing Marmots  1:00:20.5

Squealing Marmots 1:00:20.6

1:02:06.9
1:02:07.5
1:02:07.6
1:02:07.6
1:02:52.5
1:03:07.7
1:03:07.9
1:03:26.3
1:03:28.4
1:04:36.9
1:04:41.5
1:04:59.1
1:05:00.9
1:05:03.0
1:05:.07.7
1:09:42.3
1:10:01.6
1:12:05.2
1:13:07.1
1:13:32.1
1:13:32.2

Results

Points
164
165
166
167

168
169
170

17

172
173
174
175

176
177

178
179
180
181
182
183

- Overall
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Team Results - 5K

Team Runner Avg 4 Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Squealing Marmots 10 3:13:38 4825 15:35 24:35 11-14-22-23 1-2-3-4
DNF Unattached 1:35:26  23:52 741 548 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 Non-Scoring
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Individual Results - 5K

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Steven Ems Unattached 20:26.6 23 Shannon Siegel Squealing Marmots 1:00:20.6 4
3) (240)
2 Valentin Gargallo Unattached 22:44.3
(10)
3 Darren Cambel Unattached 25:59.9
(33)
4 Manuel Baca Unattached 26:14.5
(34)
5 Adrian Hernandez Unattached 28:03.0
(42)
6 Ariel Valdez Unattached 28:41.9
(52)
7 Andrea York Unattached 29:00.5
(62)
8 Oliva Hernandez Unattached 32:451
(92)
9  Adrian Oliveros Unattached 33:42.3
(100)
10 Amanda Hernandez Unattached 35:24.3
(114)
11  Steven Corral Squealing Marmots  35:45.8 1
(118)
12 Maria Andrade Unattached 36:24.5
(123)
13 Octavio De Leon Unattached 36:57.8
(129)
14 Melinda Corral Squealing Marmots  37:104 2
(130)
15 Maria Elena Ali Unattached 37447
(135)
16 Lorenzo Rubalcava Unattached 38:09.0
(137)
17 Lizbeth Mariscal Unattached 41:24.3
(153)
18 Vincent Sanchez Unattached 42:05.8
(157)
19 Monique Cuevas Unattached 44:06.2
(166)
20 Dejanee Cambel Unattached 56:54.7
(229)
21 Benjamin Batrez Unattached 57:35.0
(230)
22 ANDREW Squealing Marmots 1:00:20.5 3

(239) NAKAMURA
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Team Results - Elem

Team Runner Avg 4 Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Trapp 4 18 1:54:51 2843 9115 6:54 2-4-5-7-26-39 2-4-5-7-26-38
2 Werner 1 28 2:02:26  30:37 952 14:27 1-3-9-15-17-22-24 1-3-9-15-17-22-24
3 Dollahan 54 2:24:53  36:14 11:40 9:35 8-12-13-21-31-37-38 8-12-13-21-30-36-37
4 Trapp 1 69 2:37:14 39119 12:40 19:40 6-11-18-35-44-51 6-11-18-34-42-44
5 Werner 2 76 2:42:06 40:32 13:03 13:51 10-16-19-32-33-50-54 10-16-19-31-32-43-46
6 Trapp 3 85 2:49:07 4217 13:37 10:54 14-20-23-29-43-53 14-20-23-28-41-45
7 Trapp 2 114 3:07:22  46:51 15.05 4:.07 25-27-30-34-36-40-41 25-27-29-33-35-39-40
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Place Name

1 Daniel Cuevas
(12)

2  Albert Davila
(20)

3 David Fuentes
(49)

4  Alexander Becerril
(69)

5 JoseAngel Becerril
(70)

6 Landon Richmond
(74)

7  Steven Williams
(76)

8 David Emrick
(89)

9 Alexa Martinez
(98)

10  Omar Monge
(107)

11 Caleb Betancourt
(109)

12 Steven Mullane
(111)

13 Wendy Santillan
(112)

14 Logan Watkins
(124)

15 Andi Mata
(133)

16 Mason Barron
(134)

17 Aaron Thorton
(147)

18 Joel Carrillo
(152)

19 Devon Thomas
(154)

20 Tracey Watkins
(155)

21 Kayla Beagles
(158)

22 Grace Monge
(159)
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Individual
Team Time
Werner 1 23:03.9
Trapp 4 24:18.7
Werner 1 28:27.1
Trapp 4 29:38.3
Trapp 4 29414
Trapp 1 30:59.0
Trapp 4 31:12.5
Dollahan 32:33.2
Werner 1 33:24.0
Werner 2 34:35.8
Trapp 1 34:37.3
Dollahan 35:04.5
Dollahan 35:06.7
Trapp 3 36:28.9
Werner 1 37:30.1
Werner 2 37:30.9
Werner 1 39:53.4
Trapp 1 40:58.5
Werner 2 41:32.5
Trapp 3 41:36.8
Dollahan 42:07.7
Werner 1 42:09.9

Race 1 - Schools - 5K

12/3/2023 - 9:00am

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Results - Elem

Points

Place Name

23 Eli Aquino
(164)

24 Carlos Acosta
(165)

25 Michael Hernandez
(170)

26 Falcon Sallis
(173)

27 Andres Prieto
(174)

28 Mariana Hernandez
(187)

29 Connor Watkins
(188)

30 Valentina Daran
(191)

31 Emily Raygoza
(192)

32 Jayleen Reyes
(194)

33 Penelope Maldonado
(195)

34 LetiCeja
(198)

35 Kieran Lewis
(203)

36 Sergio Vidauri
(204)

37 Ayden Gunther
(206)

38 Bryce Valencia
(207)

39 Jeffrey Ruiz
(208)

40 Isaac Aquino
(209)

41 Mateo Ceja
(211)

42 Rick Jesus
(212)

43  Phillip Nguyen
(218)

44 LuzLleVine
(219)

Team
Trapp 3

Werner 1
Trapp 2
Trapp 4
Trapp 2

Werner 1
Trapp 3
Trapp 2
Dollahan

Werner 2

Werner 2
Trapp 2
Trapp 1
Trapp 2
Dollahan
Dollahan
Trapp 4
Trapp 2
Trapp 2
Trapp 2
Trapp 3

Trapp 1

Time  Points
43:386 23
43:39.1 24
45:014 25
45:039 26
45142 27
47:13.3
47:220 28
47:585 29
48:00.8 30
48:26.1 31
48:405 32
49:.075 33
50:384 34
50494 35
51:33.9 36
51:384 37
51:426 38
51:53.8 39
52:21.8 40
52:21.9
54:57.0 41
54572 42
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Individual Results - Elem

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 Corey Mims Dollahan 55:07.9
(220)

46 Aaron Gonzales Dollahan 55:08.6
(221)

47 McKayla Castro Dollahan 55:32.0
(225)

48 Nia Cisneros Dollahan 1:02:52.5
(245)

49 Rey Reyes Werner 1 1:04:36.9
(250)

50 Chinedum Ayika Werner 2 1:04:415 43
(251)

51 Keri Swaim Trapp 1 1:04:59.1 44
(252)

52 James Lukofnak Trapp 2 1:05:00.9
(253)

53 Pamela Ayon Trapp 3 1:05:03.0 45
(254)

54 Jimmy Carillo Werner 2 1:05:07.7 46
(255)
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Team Results - HS

Team  Runner

Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Rialto 1 15 1:24:46 21112 6:50 157 1-2-5-7-11-15-18 1-2-5-7-11-15-18
2 Eisenhower 1 21 12714 2149 7:.02 219 3-4-6-8-12-17-21 3-4-6-8-12-17-20
3 Eisenhower 2 62 1:40:47 25112 8:07 525 9-13-16-30-31-32-34 9-13-16-24-25-26-27
4 Rialto 2 64 1:40:34  25:09 8:06 4:.04 10-14-19-23-26-29-37 10-14-19-21-22-23-28
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
(2)
3
(4)
4
(6)
5
(7)
6
(8)

7
(9)
8
(1)

9
(13)

10
(14)
11
(15)
12
(16)
13
(17)
14
(18)
15
(19)
16
(21)
17
(22)
18
(23)
19
(27)
20
(28)
21
(36)

22
(37)

Octavio De La Cruz
Javier Villegas
Manuel Perez
Noah Narvaez
ZacJohn Mark Reyes
Matthew Romero
Dylan Regalado
Travis Monroe
Jose Lopez

Jacob De Leon
Gabriela Rodriguez
Aidan Keo
Christian Ruiz
Jessi Perez

Callie Frias

Isaac Garcia

Mark Bibian

Diego Ortega
Victor Perez

Alvaro Heredia
Andrea Ruelas

Jocelyn Bautista
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Individual
Team Time  Points
Rialto 1 20:20.7 1
Rialto 1 20208 2
Eisenhower 1 20:370 3
Eisenhower 1 21:40.7 4
Rialto 1 21:468 5
Eisenhower 1 21596 6
Rialto 1 22172 7
Eisenhower 1 22559 8
Eisenhower 2 23245 9
Rialto 2 23:420 10
Rialto 1 23426 11
Eisenhower 1 24:058 12
Eisenhower 2 24115 13
Rialto 2 24136 14
Rialto 1 24185 15
Eisenhower 2 24214 16
Eisenhower 1 24251 17
Rialto 1 24:269 18
Rialto 2 24:527 19
Rialto 1 25:07.4
Eisenhower 1 26:223 20
Eisenhower 1 26:26.4

Race 1 - Schools - 5K

12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Results - HS

Place Name

23 Matthew De Leon
(40)

24 Alyssa Meza
(41)

25 Brianna Machucha
(43)

26 Sammy Llamas
(45)

27 Kassandra Torres
(47)

28 Jasmine Garcia
(48)

29 Valentin Arellano
(51) Quiroz

30 Sebastian Calderon
(57)

31 Pablo Hernandez
(64)

32 Rianna Esparza
(68)

33 Savannah Alarcon
(71)

34 Nathaly Hernandez
(72)

35 Eva Valdez

(81)

36 Viviana Sandoval
(84)

37 Kimberly Soto
(85)

38 Vanesa Melchor
(91)

39 Alexa Vigil
(121)

40 Amy Alcantara
(127)

41 Jaelyn Rodriguez
(160)

42 |daly Cortez
(161)

43 Naidelyn Sanchez
(162)

44 Veronica Garcia
(236)

Team
Rialto 2

Eisenhower 1

Rialto 1

Rialto 2

Rialto 1

Rialto 1

Rialto 2

Eisenhower 2

Eisenhower 2

Eisenhower 2

Eisenhower 1

Eisenhower 2

Eisenhower 1

Eisenhower 2

Rialto 2

Eisenhower 2

Eisenhower 2

Eisenhower 2

Rialto 2

Rialto 2

Rialto 2

Rialto 2

Time  Points
27453 21

27:59.5

28:03.7

28:108 22

28:19.0

28:23.2

28:39.2 23

28:488 24

29:096 25

20:286 26

30:33.4

30:335 27

31:28.0

31:571

32:131 28

32:44.8

36:21.1

36:41.7

43:01.4

43:.01.8

43:02.5

58:20.5

12/3/2023 10:16am



Page 14/19 12/3/2023 10:16am



Score

Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Team Results

Team
Time

Runner

Middle

Finish Order

Scoring Order

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
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Jehue 7

Kucera Middle 1
Jehue 6

Jehue 8

Rialto Middle
Jehue/Allstars
Jehue 5

Kucera Middle 2
Jehue 13

Jehue 2

Jehue 12

Jehue 10

Jehue 11

Jehue 1

Jehue 9

Jehue 3

Jehue 4

41

49

52

53

7

127

166

195

200

207

231

237

260

281

300

300

404

1:45:57

1:50:37

1:50:41

1:46:58

1:53:11

2:07:37

2:16:13

2:22:51

2:34:34

2:26:34

2:49:01

2:51:32

2:50:03

3:14:19

31417

3:24:16

4:26:19

Avg
26:30
27:40
27:41
26:45
28:18
31:55
34:04
35:43
38:39
36:39
42:16
42:53
42:31
48:35
48:35
51:04

1:06:35

8:32

8:55

8:55

8:37

9:07

10:17

10:58

11:30

12:27

11:48

13:36

13:49

13:41

15:39

15:38

16:27

21:26

6:34

311

3:30

12:13

6:48

8:36

6:35

317

23:13

6:21

27:51

21:25

10:25

28:43

8:06

38:12

6:54

2-3-8-28-44-54-56
7-11-15-16-17-21-26
5-10-14-23-25-31-32
1-4-12-39-41-43-48
6-0-22-35-40-57-64
13-27-34-62-66-74-84
33-37-46-65-69-70-82
42-59-60-61-107
24-29-79-109-134-137

47-50-63-77-114-117

20-55-99-118-119-120-125

18-88-94-104-131

67-68-80-102-103-111

19-110-115-121-122-123-124

81-98-106-108-113-126
52-89-105-138

132-133-135-136

2-3-8-28-41-47-49

7-11-15-16-17-21-26

5-10-14-23-25-30-31

1-4-12-36-38-40-44

6-9-22-34-37-50-56

13-27-33-54-58-63-69

32-35-42-57-61-62-68

39-51-52-53-80

24-29-65-82-101-104

43-45-55-64-86-88

20-48-74-89-90-91-96

18-70-72-77-98

59-60-66-75-76-84

19-83-87-92-93-94-95

67-73-79-81-85-97

46-71-78-105

99-100-102-103
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Individual Results - Middle

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Josemaria Ramirez Jehue 8 21:00.8 1 23 Bella Coronado Jehue 6 29:011 23

(5) (63)

2 Joshua Cerventes Jehue 7 24292 2 24 Ivan Malagon Jehue 13 29130 24
(24) (65)

3 Daniel Cuellar Jehue 7 24:35.2 3 25 Paris Heard Jehue 6 29142 25
(25) (66)

4 Keita Kashiwagi Jehue 8 24:38.6 4 26 Sullinger Melissa Kucera Middle 1 29:186 26
(26) (67)

5 Oscar Rodriguez Jehue 6 25:311 5 27 Aaron Camacho Jehue/Allstars 3049.0 27
(29) (73)

6 Enrique Ramirez Rialto Middle 25:33.9 6 28 Omar Navarette Jehue 7 31:024 28
(30) (75)

7 Noe Gaeta Kucera Middle 1 25:34.2 7 29 Adair Ortiz Jehue 13 311129 29
(31) (77)

8 Rachel Arellano Jehue 7 25:49.8 8 30 Mila Garcia Kucera Middle 1 31:23.4
(32) (78)

9  William Meza Rialto Middle 26170 9 31 Cisco Moreno Jehue 6 31.243 30
(35) (79)

10 Abriela Gutierrez Jehue 6 27296 10 32 Ailin Tapia Jehue 6 31:244 31
(38) (80)

11 Raul Garcia Kucera Middle 1 27:33.5 11 33 Kaisei Kashiwagi Jehue 5 31.29.7 32
(39) (82)

12 Jacob Cardajal Jehue 8 28:.054 12 34 Leysha Regalado Jehue/Allstars 31468 33
(44) (83)

13 Karla Ramos Jehue/Allstars 28125 13 35 Valeria Ochoa Rialto Middle 32215 34
(46) (86)

14 Jacob Puicon Jehue 6 28390 14 36 Christian Ragland Kucera Middle 1~ 32:27.5
(50) (87)

15 Isabel Avila Kucera Middle 1~ 28:44.3 15 37 Christopher Shah Jehue 5 32316 35
(53) (88)

16 Angelo Hernandez Kucera Middle 1 28:443 16 38 Irvin Flores Jehue 6 32:39.5
(54) (90)

17  Julian Parks Kucera Middle 1 28:444 17 39 Nathan Delarosa Jehue 8 33129 36
(55) (93)

18 Alberto Torres Jehue 10 28449 18 40 Angie Perez Rialto Middle 33151 37
(56) (94)

19 Andrew Hernandez Jehue 1 28526 19 41 Angel Valencia Jehue 8 33181 38
(58) (95)

20 Damien Perez Jehue 12 28:56.7 20 42 Julian Esteves Kucera Middle2  33:20.2 39
(59) (96)

21 lan Esteves Kucera Middle 1 28:56.7 21 43 Jose Machuca Jehue 8 33:21.7 40
(60) (97)

22 Catherine Sanchez Rialto Middle 28:585 22 44 Yadhira Betancort Jehue 7 33418 41
(61) (99)
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Place Name

45 Jace Oden
(101)

46 Mason Cervantes
(102)

47 Ramiro Hermosillo
(103)

48 Kaysen Pham
(104)

49 Lynne-Emsley Ochoa
(105)

50 Tyrelle Thornton
(106)

51 Biannca Ruvalcaba
(108)

52 Andres Gutierrez
(110)

53 Xiomara Travares
(113) Mendoza

54 Michael Tovilla
(115)

55 Andrew Solis
(116)

56 Juan Campos
(117)

57 Emily Perez
(119)

58 Jacqueline Ortiz
(120)

59 Anthony Sanchez
(122)

60 Tri Diep
(125)

61 Cassidy Potter
(126)

62 Emma Barron
(128)

63 Xavier Esparza
(131)

64 Agnim Rivas coach
(132)

65 Kaya Kashiwagi
(136)

66 Brendon Peacock
(138)
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Individual

Team
Jehue 6

Jehue 5

Jehue 2

Jehue 8

Kucera Middle 1

Jehue 2

Kucera Middle 1

Jehue 3

Kucera Middle 1

Jehue 7

Jehue 12

Jehue 7

Rialto Middle

Jehue 6

Kucera Middle 2

Kucera Middle 2

Kucera Middle 2

Jehue/Allstars

Jehue 2

Rialto Middle

Jehue 5

Jehue/Allstars

Race 1 - Schools - 5K

12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Time
33:52.7

34:06.7

34:12.2

34:17.6

34:18.0

34:25.3

34:36.3

34:55.6

35:10.1

35:25.8

35:25.9

35:31.0

36:01.1

36:02.9

36:23.8

36:29.9

36:36.9

36:48.1

37:23.3

37:27.3

38:04.3

38:26.7

Results - Middle

Points

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

556

56

57

58

Place Name

67 Hivanna Galvez
(139)

68 Sebastain Hernandez
(140)

69 Merari Cardona
(141)

70 Aaron Ortega
(142)

71 Sophia Cardenas
(143)

72 Sofia Arevalo
(144)

73 Jessica Varela
(145)

74 Brianna Orellano
(146)

75 Evelyn Ramirez
(148)

76 Savanna Herrera
(149)

77 Adrian Oliveros
(150)

78 Kaitlyn Cooper coach
(151)

79 Nathan Perez
(156)

80 Evan Vargas
(163)

81 Jeremiyah Honold
(167)

82 Mikayla Shah
(168)

83 Neil Shah

(169)

84 Raylene Gonzalez
(171)

85 Alexa Santiago
(172)

86 Anais Watterson
(175)

87 Ximena Munix
(176)

88 Vianey Alducin
(177)

Team
Jehue 11

Jehue 11

Jehue 5

Jehue 5

Jehue 6

Rialto Middle

Rialto Middle

Jehue/Allstars

Rialto Middle

Jehue 7

Jehue 2

Rialto Middle

Jehue 13

Jehue 11

Jehue 9

Jehue 5

Jehue 5

Jehue/Allstars

Jehue/Allstars

Rialto Middle

Rialto Middle

Jehue 10

Time
38:39.6

38:43.2

38:48.3

38:51.2

39:16.0

39:18.3

39:42.5

39:43.5

39:53.5

40:17.0

40:32.4

40:47.5

41:42.5

43:35.5

44:12.2

44:30.0

44:30.2

45:03.6

45:03.8

45:20.5

45:20.7

45:38.2

Points

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70
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Place Name

89 Michael Ruiz
(178)

90 Tobin Brinker coach

(179)

91 Jayden Ibarra
(180)

92 Abby Salinas
(181)

93 Michael Guierrez
(182)

94 Alejandro Almanza
(183)

95 Mariana Mendoza
(184)

96 Dalia Hernandez
(185)

97 Estelle Huerta
(186)

98 Jeremiah Aguilar
(189)

99 Rosalie Telles
(190)

100 Salom Daniels
(193)

101 Arriana Bevely
(196)

102 Michelle Shah
(197)

103 Anna Navarro
(199)

104 Haley Apparecio
(200)

105 Kevin Pino
(201)

106 BJ Seul
(202)

107 Tobin Brinker
(205)

108 Alice Corona
(210)

109 Sophia Valadez
(213)

110 Sasa Hong
(214)
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Individual

Team
Jehue 3

Rialto Middle

Rialto Middle

Rialto Middle

Jehue/Allstars

Jehue 10

Jehue 8

Rialto Middle

Rialto Middle

Jehue 9

Jehue 12

Rialto Middle

Rialto Middle

Jehue 11

Jehue 11

Jehue 10

Jehue 3

Jehue 9

Kucera Middle 2

Jehue 9

Jehue 13

Jehue 1

Race 1 - Schools - 5K

12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Time
45:50.4

46:47.7

46:47.9

46:48.1

46:51.4

46:59.9

47:04.3

47:09.4

47:10.2

47:23.5

47:50.0

48:15.4

48:44.3

49:03.8

49:52.4

50:09.0

50:13.4

50:23.3

51:29.6

52:17.3

52:25.5

52:28.8

Results - Middle

Points

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Place Name

111 Samantha
(215) Avellaneda

112 Gabriela Villarreal
(216)

113 Rosalie Camacho
(217)

114 Machi Burris
(222)

115 Zamyia Toston
(223)

116 Bella Wise
(224)

117 Xavier Perez
(226)

118 Victoria Chavez
(227)

119 Zoey Villareal
(228)

120 Leah Villagomez
(231)

121 Alyssa Morales
(232)

122 Stefanie Mejia
(233)

123 Miguel Gomez
(234)

124 Jennifer Rubio
(235)

125 Moises Amaro
(237)

126 Chaniya Oden
(238)

127 Fernanda Vargas
(241)

128 Audrey Rodriguez
(242)

129 Camila Rubio
(243)

130 Valeria Velasco
(244)

131 Benjamin Haro
(246)

132 Nadley Quintero
(247)

Team
Jehue 11

Rialto Middle

Jehue 9

Jehue 2

Jehue 1

Jehue/Allstars

Jehue 2

Jehue 12

Jehue 12

Jehue 12

Jehue 1

Jehue 1

Jehue 1

Jehue 1

Jehue 12

Jehue 9

Jehue 1

Jehue 1

Jehue 1

Jehue 1

Jehue 10

Jehue 4

Time  Points
52:289 84
53:27.0
54:145 85
55105 86
55:214 87
55:21.6
56:40.6 88
56:47.5 89
56:47.9 90
57:35.0 91
57:35.3 92
57.37.0 93
57486 94
57490 95
58:29.0 96
59:55.9 97

1:02:06.9
1:02:07.5
1:02:07.6
1:02:07.6
1:03:07.7 98
1:03:07.9 99
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Race 1 - Schools - 5K
12/3/2023 - 9:00am

Individual Results - Middle

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Milanah Robinson Jehue 4 1:03:26.3 100
(248)

134 Mar'niyah Gates Jehue 13 1:03:284 101
(249)

135 Jaqueline Ruiz Jehue 4 1:09:42.3 102
(256)

136 Ayline Soliz Jehue 4 1:10.01.6 103
(257)

137 Adam Petrini Jehue 13 1:12:05.2 104
(258)

138 Shaun Mendoza Jehue 3 1:13.07.1 105
(259)

139 Elijah Haymon Jehue/Allstars ~ 1:13:32.1
(260)

140 Jordynn Jamerson Jehue 8 1:13:32.2
(261)
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